

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200∠) Tab settings	~~ <i>,</i>
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Marlin H. Mickle, Dimitry Gorodetsky, Leonid Mats, Lor Neureuter, Minhong Mi, Carl Taylor, Chad Emahizer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: University of Pittsburgh Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyres) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1-12-02
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 911 William Pitt Union
Other	
	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15260
Execution Date: 3/21/02; 3/22/02; 3/28/02; 4/2/02	Additional name(s) & addressés) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,289,237
	pers attached? Yes No In the Notice of Applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Arnold B. Silverman, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed jak ij j
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoins a true copy of the original document. Amold B. Silverman	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy 04/04/2002 Date
includ	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents.

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MARLIN H. MICKLE, having an address at 4601 Fifth Avenue, Apartment #723, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213, a citizen of the United States of America; DIMITRY GORODETSKY, having an address at 916 Lilac Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15217, a citizen of the United States of America; LEONID MATS, having an address at 6648 Beacon Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15217, a citizen of the United States of America; LORENZ NEUREUTER, having an address at 1281 Wheatland Avenue, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17603, a citizen of the United States of America; MINHONG MI, having an address at 3 Oakland Square #1, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213, a citizen of China; CARL TAYLOR, having an address at 4720 Centre Avenue, #2C, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213, a citizen of the United States of America; and CHAD EMAHIZER, having an address at 401 Lee Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15235, a citizen of the United States of America, (herein "Assignors").

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to the University of Pittsburgh of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education, a non-profit Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 911 William Pitt Union, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15260, in the County of Allegheny and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the enclosed United States Patent Application entitled APPARATUS FOR ENERGIZING REMOVE STATION AND RELATED METHOD (which is a continuation-in-part of United States Application Serial No. 09/218,322 filed December 22, 1998, now U.S. Patent 6,289,237) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said

- 1 of 8 -

PATENT REEL: 012822 FRAME: 0356 Assignee, the University of Pittsburgh of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application:

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment we will, for all countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal. reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, it successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof: testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property conveyed, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.



State of	PA)
) SS:
County of	ALBOHENY)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared MARLIN MICKLE, who acknowledged that he/she is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 21 day of March, 2002.

March Notary Public

- 2 of 8 -

Marcia Lasky, Notary Public Pittshurah Allegheny County

REEL: 012822 FRAME: 0357

EXECUTED 3/22	, 2002	My commission expires:
		DMITRY GORODETSKY
State of Fit)	
County of ALLEGHENY) SS:)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared DMITRY GORODETSKY, who acknowledged that he/she is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 22 day of March, 2002.

Marca Syssky Notary Public
My 2007

My commission expires:

Notarial Saai
Marcia Lasky, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Alic sheny County
My Commission Extures Sapt. 8, 2003

EXECUTED 3/38	_, 2002	LEONID MATS
State of PH County of PLLECHENY)) SS:)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared LEONID MATS, who acknowledged that he/she is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 28 day of 8 day of 8 . 8 day of 8 day

Marcia Faaky Notary Public

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal Marcia Lasky, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission for the Sapt. 8, 2003 Member, Proposition and Sapt. 8, 2003

EXECUTED $\frac{3/22}{}$, 2002

LORENZ NEUREUTER

State of $\frac{P_{i}}{P_{i}}$) SS: County of $\frac{P_{i}}{P_{i}}$ (County of $\frac{P_{i}}{P_{i}}$)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared **LORENZ NEUREUTER**, who acknowledged that he/she is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 22 day of ______, 2002.

Marcin Lasky

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal Marcia Lasky, Notary Public Plantonich, Allegheny County My Control Sept. 8, 2003

- 5 of 8 -

EXECUTED	3/22	, 2002
	•	,

MINHONG M

State of PP) SS:
County of PLLCHENY)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared MINHONG MI, who acknowledged that he/she is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 22 day of Maker, 2002.

Notary Public Sasky

My commission expires

Notarial Seal

Marcha Lasky, Notary Public

Pitterio qui all'agheny County

My Communication and Sept. 8, 2003

Membra 1998

EXECUTED	3/22	, 2002
EXECUTED	3/0 2	, 200

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared CARL TAYLOR, who acknowledged that he/she is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 22 day of Minkell, 2002.

| Marcial Lastin | Notary Public | Notary Pub

My commission expires:

EXECUTED	4/12	, 2002

Charle Gray
CHAD EMAHIZER

State of The) SS:
County of the second)

RECORDED: 04/12/2002

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared **CHAD EMAHIZER**, who acknowledged that he/she is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 2 md day of that , 2002.

Hawa Lasky-Notary Public

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal
Marcia Lasky, Notary Public
Pirto Miegheny County
My Common Sept. 8, 2003
Member Sept. 8 - Assessment Notaries